

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.16633 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	20.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Both the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents and the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall obtain the scheme of compassionate appointment followed by the High Court and the same is placed before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post on 27.04.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> BSM	