

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No:16633 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	21.07.2026	<u>NJS,J & TCDS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner who made further submissions with reference to order dated 16.04.2024 in W.P No.34079 of 2022 and order dated 28.08.2024 in W.A No.458 of 2024. Mr. D V Sasidhar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 made submissions with reference to the decisions: 1) The State of West Bengal Vs. Debabrata Tiwari & ors. etc. etc., reported in 2023 LiveLaw (SC) 175; 2) Tinku Vs. State of Haryana & Ors. reported in 2024 INSC 867; and 3) State of Madhya Pradesh & ors. Vs. Amit Shrivastava reported in 2020 (10) SCC 496. Reserved for orders. _____ NJS,J _____ TCDS,J Ksj	